

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21505/2012

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21504 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22218 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.21684/2012

(with office report)

Date: 29/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21505/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Application for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of the respondents is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Registry to take the necessary follow up action accordingly.

SLP(C) NO. 21504 of 2012

On behalf of the sole respondent, the learned

Item No.33

-2-

Advocate, Mr. Raman Gandhi has made a submission at Bar that he has passed away and he would be furnishing the details of the proposed legal representatives to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Needful be done within four weeks and on compliance the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for substitution of the proposed legal representatives on record. On compliance, Registry to process the application, as per rules.

SLP(C) NO. 22218 of 2012

The matter falls under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No.21684/2012

Notice be reissued to respondent No.1 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

On behalf of respondent No.2, notice has been accepted by the learned Advocate, Mr. Raman Gandhi, who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel in three weeks' time of which necessary proof be filed on record. Thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

List again on 14.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

|rd