

\232

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21505/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in RCR No.174/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for respondent no. 2, list next week.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[P.S.N. Murthy]
Court Master