

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014, I.A. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 21504/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012
in RCR No. 162/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEWAK RAM (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(for setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 27th October, 2014, the proposed
Lrs.of the deceased respondent, sought to be brought on record,
are served and represented. The delay of 140 days in filing the
application for setting aside the abatement is condoned. The
application for setting aside abatement is allowed. Consequently,
application for substitution of LRs. of sole respondent is also
allowed. Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks.

(Sangeeta Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master