

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2  
1505/2012

MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR  
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 10/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned Counsel  
for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution.  
Registry to process, thereafter.

Respondent no. 2 has already been deleted  
vide Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers order dated 17.02.2014.

List again on 29.09.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
JYOTI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.08.11  
15:42:41 IST  
Reason: