

.ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016, I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 21505/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/04/2012
in RCR No. 174/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
MANOJ KUMAR BHATT & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMARI & ANR Respondent(s)
(for substitution of lrs of the deceased respondent and exemption
from filing death certificate and office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that
Ms. Kanchan, who is the Daughter-in-law of deceased respondent is
not being being impleaded as respondent as legal representative.
The children of the deceased respondent are sought to be impleaded
as legal representatives.

The application for substitution of deceased respondent no. 1
stands allowed.

I.A. No. 3/2016

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioners to file the death certificate of the respondent.

(SONALI SAUND) (TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER